
Posizione professionale, 2022

Donne

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

15,7

2,2

7,1

20,5

49,5

5,0

© UST 2023Fonte: UST – Rilevazione sulle forze di lavoro in Svizzera (RIFOS)

80% 60% 40% 20% 0%

11,7

2,2

3,6

14,1

64,5

3,9

Uomini

lavoratrici/

familiari coadiuvanti

dipendenti membri
della direzione

dipendenti con
funzione direttiva

dipendenti senza
funzione direttiva

lavoratori indipendenti

apprendiste/
apprendisti


